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BELL

BREATHITT

DAVIESS

FLOYD

FRANKLIN

HARLAN

HOPKINS

KNOTT

KNOX

LETCHER

MARTIN

OHIO

PERRY

PIKE

County

8070495
8075133
8075262
8075307

8130271
8130363

8300095

8360445
8365695
8365713

8984651

8480242
8480310
8480375
8480412
8485615

8540231

8605412

8610500

8675312

8807015

8928011

8970590
8975151

8980868

8981000

8981068
8984292
8984292

Permit No

MI-8
MI-2
RN-7
SU-7

RN-3
MI-5

MI-2

MI-7
MI-10
SU-6

SU-3

RN-2
MI-3
MI-3
SU-3
RN-2

RN-5

MA-7

MI-5

RN-5

MI-5

MI-9

RN-7
RN-7

RN-2

MI-3

SU-2
RN-4
MI-11

Type

ALDEN RESOURCES LLC
USEONE INC
REVELATION ENERGY LLC
KAMCO LLC

STURGEON MINING COMPANY INC
KENTUCKY FUEL CORPORATION

WESTERN KENTUCKY MINERALS, INC

SPURLOCK MINING, LLC
CARDINAL RECLAMATION COMPANY, LLC
CBD RESOURCES, INC.

RAVEN COAL LLC

NALLY & HAMILTON ENTERPRISES INC
NALLY & HAMILTON ENTERPRISES INC
JRL COAL INC
KAMCO LLC
JRL COAL INC

WEBSTER COUNTY COAL LLC

CBD RESOURCES, INC.

NALLY & HAMILTON ENTERPRISES INC

SAPPHIRE COAL COMPANY

BEECH FORK PROCESSING, LLC

KENTUCKY LAND RESOURCES, INC.

ICG HAZARD LLC
BLUE DIAMOND MINING, LLC

WELLMORE COAL CORPORATION DBA THE
BLACK DIAMOND CO
WELLMORE COAL CORPORATION DBA THE
BLACK DIAMOND CO
CARDINAL RECLAMATION COMPANY, LLC
CAM MINING LLC
CAM MINING LLC

Permittee

Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued

Issued
Issued

Issued

Issued
Issued
Issued

Issued

Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued

Issued

Issued

Issued

Issued

Issued

Issued

Issued
Issued

Issued

Issued

Issued
Issued
Issued

Final
Status

07/23/2021
07/12/2021
07/07/2021
07/07/2021

07/15/2021
07/27/2021

07/01/2021

07/26/2021
07/28/2021
07/02/2021

07/09/2021

07/02/2021
07/26/2021
07/28/2021
07/14/2021
07/09/2021

07/26/2021

07/26/2021

07/02/2021

07/09/2021

07/29/2021

07/15/2021

07/26/2021
07/27/2021

07/14/2021

07/23/2021

07/13/2021
07/08/2021
07/08/2021

Final Date

MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO

HAZARD
HAZARD

MADISONVILLE

HAZARD
HAZARD
HAZARD

FRANKFORT REGION

MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO

MADISONVILLE

HAZARD

MIDDLESBORO

HAZARD

PIKEVILLE

MADISONVILLE

HAZARD
HAZARD

PIKEVILLE

PIKEVILLE

PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE

Regional Office
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PIKE

UNION

WEBSTER

WHITLEY

County

8984355

8984665

9139003

9175016

9180504

Permit No

RN-6

SU-4

RN-2

MI-19

MI-1

Type

WELLMORE COAL CORPORATION DBA THE
BLACK DIAMOND CO
ARC KENTUCKY RESOURCES, LLC

RIVER VIEW COAL, LLC

WEBSTER COUNTY COAL LLC

ALDEN RESOURCES LLC

Permittee

Issued

Issued

Issued

Issued

Issued

Final
Status

07/15/2021

07/08/2021

07/12/2021

07/02/2021

07/29/2021

Final Date

PIKEVILLE

PIKEVILLE

MADISONVILLE

MADISONVILLE

MIDDLESBORO

Regional Office


