Commonwealth of Kentucky EEC DNR

## **Surface Mining Information System**

Permits Issue or Denied

July 2021

Page 1 of 2

02/08/2022

County	Permit No	Type	Permittee	Final Status	Final Date	Regional Office
BELL	8070495	MI-8	ALDEN RESOURCES LLC	Issued	07/23/2021	MIDDLESBORO
	8075133	MI-2	USEONE INC	Issued	07/12/2021	MIDDLESBORO
	8075262	RN-7	REVELATION ENERGY LLC	Issued	07/07/2021	MIDDLESBORO
	8075307	SU-7	KAMCO LLC	Issued	07/07/2021	MIDDLESBORO
BREATHITT	8130271	RN-3	STURGEON MINING COMPANY INC	Issued	07/15/2021	HAZARD
	8130363	MI-5	KENTUCKY FUEL CORPORATION	Issued	07/27/2021	HAZARD
DAVIESS	8300095	MI-2	WESTERN KENTUCKY MINERALS, INC	Issued	07/01/2021	MADISONVILLE
FLOYD	8360445	MI-7	SPURLOCK MINING, LLC	Issued	07/26/2021	HAZARD
	8365695	MI-10	CARDINAL RECLAMATION COMPANY, LLC	Issued	07/28/2021	HAZARD
	8365713	SU-6	CBD RESOURCES, INC.	Issued	07/02/2021	HAZARD
FRANKLIN	8984651	SU-3	RAVEN COAL LLC	Issued	07/09/2021	FRANKFORT REGION
HARLAN	8480242	RN-2	NALLY & HAMILTON ENTERPRISES INC	Issued	07/02/2021	MIDDLESBORO
	8480310	MI-3	NALLY & HAMILTON ENTERPRISES INC	Issued	07/26/2021	MIDDLESBORO
	8480375	MI-3	JRL COAL INC	Issued	07/28/2021	MIDDLESBORO
	8480412	SU-3	KAMCO LLC	Issued	07/14/2021	MIDDLESBORO
	8485615	RN-2	JRL COAL INC	Issued	07/09/2021	MIDDLESBORO
HOPKINS	8540231	RN-5	WEBSTER COUNTY COAL LLC	Issued	07/26/2021	MADISONVILLE
KNOTT	8605412	MA-7	CBD RESOURCES, INC.	Issued	07/26/2021	HAZARD
KNOX	8610500	MI-5	NALLY & HAMILTON ENTERPRISES INC	Issued	07/02/2021	MIDDLESBORO
LETCHER	8675312	RN-5	SAPPHIRE COAL COMPANY	Issued	07/09/2021	HAZARD
MARTIN	8807015	MI-5	BEECH FORK PROCESSING, LLC	Issued	07/29/2021	PIKEVILLE
OHIO	8928011	MI-9	KENTUCKY LAND RESOURCES, INC.	Issued	07/15/2021	MADISONVILLE
PERRY	8970590	RN-7	ICG HAZARD LLC	Issued	07/26/2021	HAZARD
	8975151	RN-7	BLUE DIAMOND MINING, LLC	Issued	07/27/2021	HAZARD
PIKE	8980868	RN-2	WELLMORE COAL CORPORATION DBA THE BLACK DIAMOND CO	Issued	07/14/2021	PIKEVILLE
	8981000	MI-3	WELLMORE COAL CORPORATION DBA THE BLACK DIAMOND CO	Issued	07/23/2021	PIKEVILLE
	8981068	SU-2	CARDINAL RECLAMATION COMPANY, LLC	Issued	07/13/2021	PIKEVILLE
	8984292	RN-4	CAM MINING LLC	Issued	07/08/2021	PIKEVILLE
	8984292	MI-11	CAM MINING LLC	Issued	07/08/2021	PIKEVILLE

Commonwealt	th of Kentuck	١
EEC		
DNR		

WHITLEY

9180504 MI-1

## **Surface Mining Information System**

2021

Page 2 of 2

Permits Issue or Denied

July

ALDEN RESOURCES LLC

Issued

07/29/2021

02/08/2022

MIDDLESBORO

County	Permit No	Type	Permittee	Final Status	Final Date	Regional Office
PIKE	8984355	RN-6	WELLMORE COAL CORPORATION DBA THE BLACK DIAMOND CO	Issued	07/15/2021	PIKEVILLE
	8984665	SU-4	ARC KENTUCKY RESOURCES, LLC	Issued	07/08/2021	PIKEVILLE
UNION	9139003	RN-2	RIVER VIEW COAL, LLC	Issued	07/12/2021	MADISONVILLE
WEBSTER	9175016	MI-19	WEBSTER COUNTY COAL LLC	Issued	07/02/2021	MADISONVILLE